



City of Tulsa Purchasing Department
175 E. 2nd Street #575
Tulsa, OK 741023

IFB 17-614A
Snowplow Blades, Edges and Bolts
Asset Management
Bid Date: 2/8/2017

BUYER: James Mozingo
jmozingo@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions
918-596-7553

1. Delivery:

You must be able to deliver the Goods and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating your contract or canceling the Purchase Order, pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing

The City of Tulsa does not guarantee any specific quantity or number of purchases that will be made during the contract period. If the contractor holder(s) prices cannot stay competitive with the outside market, the City reserves the right to purchase from outside sources or low bidder(s).

(ESTIMATED QUANTITIES FOR EVALUATION PURPOSES ONLY)

Quantities listed are for evaluation purposes only. There is no guaranteed quantity of purchases under this contract.

Item	Description	Quantity	Winter Equipment Company Inc		Lacal Equipment Inc.		Valk Manufacturing Company		Wear Parts & Equipment Co., Inc.	
			Unit Cost	Total Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Total Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Total Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Total Extended Cost
1	Part #: LSSP5/8X6X129 Plow Blade	290 or more	\$76.09	\$22,066.10	\$89.50	\$25,955.00	\$78.71	\$22,825.90	76.07	\$22,060.30
2	Part #: LSSPBB1PP0616 Curb Shoes	200 or more	\$38.29	\$7,658.00	\$35.75	\$7,150.00	\$44.00	\$8,800.00	38.44	\$7,688.00
3	Part #: LSSP1345C Blade Saver Shoes	200 or more	No Bid	No Bid	\$82.68	\$16,536.00	\$94.00	\$18,800.00	85.69	\$17,138.00
4	Snow Plow Bolts 5/8-11x2x2.5	1,000 or more	\$0.65	\$650.00	\$0.86	\$860.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$0.54	\$540.00
5	Snow Plow Bolts 5/8-11x3	1,000 or more	\$0.91	\$910.00	\$0.88	\$880.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$0.66	\$660.00
6	Snow Plow Bolts 5/8-11x3.5	500 or more	\$0.89	\$445.00	\$1.05	\$525.00	\$0.50	\$250.00	\$0.74	\$370.00
7	Snow Plow Bolts 5/8-11x4	500 or more	\$1.29	\$645.00	\$1.85	\$925.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$1.28	\$640.00
8	Part #N321749 Snow Plow Washer	1,000 or more	\$0.19	\$190.00	\$0.18	\$180.00	\$0.25	\$250.00	0.18	\$180.00
TOTAL EXTENDED COST OF (A-1 THRU J-1) ESTIMATES: (All costs must be included or your Bid will be disqualified)			\$32,564.10		\$53,011.00		\$54,675.90		\$49,276.30	

* SEE CATALOG FOR PARTS DESCRIPTION